


Whistler Blackcomb

FRIDAY SATURDAY

Course Name: Franz's Run Franz's Run 

Start Elevation: 2035 m    2035 m    

Finish Elevation: 650 m 650 m

Vertical Drop: 1210m 1210m 

Course Length:  5500m  5500m

Number of Gates:  179 172

Course Setters:

Start Time: 11:10 AM 11:00 AM

Weather: Cloudy with light flurries Sunny and clear 

Snow Conditions: Groomed Groomed 

Temperature Start: -12 ˚C -9 ˚C

Temperature Finish: -2˚C -6˚C 

Chief of Race/Course:

Crew Chiefs:

Chief of Timing:

Chief of Finish: Colleen IkonaReach

Chief of Racer Details: 

Chief of Dinner Details: 

Chiefs of Gate Keepers:

Chief of Video:

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE
February 23-24, 2018

Ken Pedersen, Tom Prochazka and John Kindree

Seb Fremont/ Steve Crowley

Kelvin Scott, Caleb Liggett, Sydney Allen, Lauralyn 

Estrella, Joseph Bewes, Julian Gagne 

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race 

Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain 

for helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.  

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.  

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

Kenton Ford

Monika Tesiorowski

Chanelle Conley

Jimmi Mackintosh, Maddie Leger

Tom Vickers



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 25.32.50     
    KARY FIRSTBROOK 6.10.46 
    GEORDIE TRUSLER 7.25.25 
    JOHN TOWNSEND 6.01.05 
    BRIAN CAMERON 5.55.74 

2 25.37.32     
    KARINA ROSE 6.39.86 
    BUTCH WHITE 5.52.59 
    PHIL BEAUREGARD 5.23.59 
    JULES LAJOIE 7.41.28 

3 26.13.98     
    LLOYD HENDERSON 6.39.60 
    PAUL PSUTKA 6.10.60 
    JOY FERA 6.49.13 
    LOU FENNINGER 6.34.65 

4 26.51.90     
    GRACE OAKS 7.11.38 
    BOB CAMPBELL 6.17.02 
    HEINZ GROSSMANN 7.27.93 
    BOB DEEKS 5.55.57 

5 28.41.40     
    SUSAN SMITH 7.00.07 
    DARRYL BOWIE 5.57.78 
    ERIC HIOB 8.05.64 
    GERRY SCOTT 7.37.91 

6 32.26.89     
    JO GUTHRIE 7.29.55 
    ROGER RATHBUN 7.37.45 
    STEPHEN MAYHEW 8.21.53 
    RICHARD KONIAR 8.58.36 

7 32.46.32     
    GREG GROSTICK 7.38.00 
    PAUL SMITH ` 8.43.59 
    JAN ERICKSON 8.44.53 
    ALAN ERICKSON 7.40.20 

8 33.46.03     
    OWEN OWENS 8.38.17 
    HELENE BERTRAND 8.12.75 
    PIERRE LEFEBVRE 8.06.66 
    DAVID OWENS 8.48.45 

55F
65F

24S
49S

2S

Category VI  | 250 and Beyond

TEAM SPIRIT
41F
31F
17S
14S

38S
8F

32F

WILD EASTERN FLYERS

JULES' JEWELS

7S

4F
16F

20S

2F

9S

7F
10F

27F
4S

12F
21F

MOUNTAIN G-HOSTS

WHAT UP DOGS

8S

FIFI
1F
1S

6S

BOBBY'S BULLETS

46S

BLACK TUSK BOOMERS

15S

26F
82S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 24.44.57     
    JOAN WILSON 5.59.58 
    JIM CUTTLE 5.52.10 
    WAYNE FLANN 6.25.41 
    GREG DIXON 6.27.48 

2 27.16.57     
    ED RUSSELL 7.08.62 
    IAN MCLAREN 6.32.69 
    HEIKE STIPPLER 6.30.48 
    DON HOSEK 7.04.78 

3 27.22.36     
    GEORGE LOBISSER 6.51.26 
    HENK WILTENS 6.59.21 
    ANDY JAMES 7.10.97 
    ASTRID GRANDI 6.20.92 

4 27.29.52     
    NEIL BAKER 6.55.92 
    TED ASTELLS 6.33.04 
    CHRIS VAJDA 6.49.07 
    KRISTEEN DEGOBBI 7.11.49 

5 28.23.67     
    CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI 7.01.53 
    MICHAEL CHURCH 7.29.29 
    RON PERRYMAN 6.55.50 
    LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 6.57.35 

6 30.32.85     
    WALTER MACKIE 7.16.61 
    BLAIR MACKIE 6.08.55 
    HEIDI OETTER 8.20.21 
    MIKE MURRAY 8.47.48 

7 31.18.32     
    BERNARD KAHLERT 7.41.77 
    KARY YORK 8.33.71 
    MURRAY BOCKHOLD 7.11.43 
    ROGER REDIFER 7.51.41 

8 33.24.43     
    MICHEL MARIEN 7.17.20 
    JOHANNE LALONDE 9.44.04 
    ALBERT VAN-CITTERS 8.04.48 
    GRAHAM WILLIAMSON 8.18.71 

42F

MENAGE A QUATRE
16S

25S

29F
30F

19F

36S
35F

17F
22F

33F

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL
28F

13S

TOP GUN HOSERS
22S

41S

50S

18F
65S

64S

34F

LEGASKI CRUISIER

LEE ANNE RULES

76F

20F
23S

3 NB'ERS AND 1 PQ'ER
29S

26S

40S

40F

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS
24F

MURRAY COME LATELY
5F

10S

3S
143S

Category V | 225 to 249



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

9 37.04.26     
    LEWIS REINDERS 14.14.27 
    MAY UENO-HATHAZI 7.47.90 
    GARRET GENTLE 8.20.56 
    ERICH BAUMANN 6.41.53 

10 41.00.79     
    KIRSTEN RICHTER 9.40.16 
    BRIAN HAWTHORNE 9.13.65 
    CERI CORNWALL 15.52.20 
    BOB BOYAR 6.14.78 

3F

SCRAMBLED LEGS
32S

120F
78S

PEAK STREAKERS

19S

58F
43F
21S

Category V  | 225 to 249 Continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 22.31.44     
    KENT WILLS 5.59.61 
    LIZ THOMPSON 5.48.61 
    STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 5.38.65 
    ROBBIE DIXON 5.04.57 

2 24.51.63     
    ALASTAIR YOUNGER 6.11.83 
    ROMAN TORN 5.18.87 
    TERRY DALY 7.07.32 
    MATT WHITE 6.13.61 

3 25.51.18     
    JOHN WADSWORTH 6.31.85 
    BOB BRETT 6.07.81 
    CHRIS WADSWORTH 7.18.14 
    COREY HARLE 5.53.38 

4 27.13.75     
    DAVID LARONDE 6.37.40 
    KAREN HARRIS 8.23.28 
    KYLE LOBISSER 6.13.81 
    STEVE DUNN 5.59.26 

5 27.18.64     
    JOE HERTZ 6.43.58 
    MIKE MCCONNELL 6.17.55 
    PAUL WEARMOUTH 7.24.69 
    PATRICIA KOST 6.52.82 

6 27.43.84     
    JAKO KRUSHNISKY 7.43.49 
    AMANDA BUTLER 6.30.27 
    DAVE CROWTHER 6.45.48 
    LUKE BRANDON 6.44.60 

7 28.06.78     
    NORM KONRADSON 6.56.40 
    ALISON VOLLET 7.45.21 
    ROGER WATTS 7.10.27 
    ROB STITT 6.14.90 

8 28.19.28     
    STACEY WILSON 7.01.57 
    CAM GORE 6.57.71 
    JERRY O'NEILL 7.19.33 
    CORINNE STOLTZ 7.00.67 

51S

37F

88S
89S

49F

67S

BONNE CHANCE
9F

133S

39F

TARTAN BEAVERS

GENTLE DRIFTERS

37S

28S

MRS DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS
27S

56F

44S
48F

36F

131S

CRESTED BEAUTS

RED RACERS

66F

BARRY THE ROOSTER

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS

64F

72F

88F
39S
94F

45S
45F

35S

105F

80F
11S

48S

91F

98S

Category IV | 200 to 224



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

9 28.23.88     
    MARIE-ANNE PREVOST 7.06.66 
    MICHAEL BERTON 8.27.26 
    SIMON HORNER 6.13.73 
    MICHAEL SOUTHEY 6.36.23 

10 28.32.48     
    DOUG SMITH 5.51.07 
    CAROL STIPEC 7.40.44 
    BLAIR GOODMAN 7.39.91 
    EUGENE KNOEDLER 7.21.06 

11 29.54.18     
    WENDY BROOKBANK 6.29.79 
    ANDREW HOWELL 6.59.52 
    JANE EMERICK 6.30.68 
    SCOTT SPECTOR 9.54.19 

12 30.18.70     
    SHELLEY BROWN 8.04.19 
    CAROLYN PARRY 8.15.16 
    IAN BROWN 7.58.58 
    ANDRE POITRAS 6.00.77 

13 30.40.55     
    TONY KLOEPFER 6.54.08 
    JAY KLOEPFER 7.14.42 
    ANN DUFFY 7.52.07 
    KEVIN DRISCOLL 8.39.98 

14 37.54.42     
    WENDY VERBAAS 8.57.53 
    SUSAN SPIRO 10.58.95 
    LIISA PALLA 9.33.07 
    BRIAN HUNT 8.24.87 

DSQ          
    RICHARD HARLEY 6.04.65 
    MICHAEL NOC 5.53.83 
    SANAE TANAKA DNF 
    JOHN MUZZILLO 6.06.00 

WE WILL GET THERE IN THE END!

102S

BURNING THIGH SENSATION

60F

TEQUILA MOCKINGBIRDS

59S

15F

67F
33S

E-LEMON-ATORS

52S

91S

WENDY & THE LOST BOYS + GIRL

12S

13F
30S

59F

11F

54F
79S
56S

DOUG AND THE SLUGS

77F
S & MMM

71F
51F
60S
55S

75F

110S

Category IV  | 200 to 224 Continued

54S
47S
44F

69F

50F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 23.02.56     
    DAVE JOHNSTON 6.08.59 
    TOMMY THOMPSON 5.52.88 
    SOFI LEROUX 5.41.84 
    ROB BOYD 5.19.25 

2 24.59.25     
    TONY CALLEN 6.30.93 
    ROBIN WHITE 6.45.18 
    BILL VLASES 6.04.56 
    MATT MACARTNEY 5.38.58 

3 26.04.40     
    GARY TURNBULL 6.49.69 
    PAM TURNBULL 7.59.02 
    PETER TURNBULL 5.30.59 
    MIKE TURNBULL 5.45.10 

4 27.00.18     
    SEAN MCDONALD 5.59.53 
    CATHY SILVERSIDES 7.37.02 
    SCOTT WHITE 6.31.23 
    JAMIE SMITH 6.52.40 

5 27.34.28     
    JODY ORTVED 8.17.60 
    ALEX BURTON 7.26.77 
    ALEISHA CLINE 5.55.75 
    HEATHER MUNROE 5.54.16 

6 29.03.16     
    RANDY JANG 6.50.62 
    JOHN SUTHERLAND 9.54.93 
    MARIE CLAUDE BARON 6.29.87 
    DAVE GOLLOGLY 5.47.74 

7 29.52.99     
    PHILIP HARLAND 8.09.12 
    MATT DORLING 7.25.94 
    KEN FRITH 7.22.79 
    SOFIA FRITH 6.55.14 

8 31.25.64     
    KENDALL ANDEREGG 8.27.72 
    DAN EVANS 6.17.86 
    CURT FUHLMAN 8.27.40 
    ANGUS LEEMING 8.12.66 

79F

38F

70F

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW

58S

77S

98F
81S

43S
122S

TOES FIRST
62F

103F

74S
63S

87S

14F
139S

61S
97F

142F

95F

Category III | 175 to 199

84S

FAMILY MATTERS
82F

HEADIN' FOR DUSTY'S

OUT FOR A RIP

99S

TEAM TURNBULL
5S

18S

HERE FOR THE PARTY

101F

42S
125F

102F

129F

FRENCH DISCO
73F
57S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

9 34.19.19     
    ALEXANDER PATERSON 6.25.78 
    KELLY RICCARDI 8.06.36 
    GINO BORLAND 7.15.40 
    SUSAN O'NEILL 12.31.65 

10 35.29.47     
    MICHELE STALKER 9.33.02 
    RANDI KRUSE 10.15.78 
    RU MEHTA 8.29.26 
    TROY CURRALL 7.11.41 

11 36.02.24     
    JASON STALKER 7.38.61 
    LESLIE DRENKA 9.58.90 
    BEN HEATON 7.38.23 
    NADINE CAREY 10.46.50 

12 36.50.31     
    FIONA MINTON 8.41.58 
    ROSALIE DOWSE 10.08.89 
    JASON COOKE 9.45.07 
    JEREMY ROBB 8.14.77 

DSQ          
    JULIETTE HUDSON 7.34.44 
    MARK GILBERT 7.35.70D
    JOEY GIBBONS 5.54.58 
    ALEX WARDLE 6.24.13 

DSQ          
    ERIK SCHARRER DNF 
    LARRY MOORE 7.37.95 
    KAYOKO OKABE 6.24.10 
    DORU NICA 7.19.75 

83S

FIONA'S B'TCHES
66S

63F

69S

93F
111S

106S
100F

73S

109F
134S

OLD FARTS ANONYMOUS

34S

MISSED THE MEMO

90F
107F

52F

POCKET ACES
100S

47F

83F

130S
6F

FRESHLY WAXED
62S
92F

113F

ONLY THE LONELY

94S

Category III | 175 to 199 Continued



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 25.48.19     
    CARLOS STRACHAN 6.18.07 
    MIKE HASHIMOTO 6.23.93 
    BRYCE ANDERSON 6.26.53 
    CHANEL SMYTHE 6.39.66 

2 25.51.54     
    PETER LYALL 5.54.53 
    ERIC LYALL 5.53.80 
    TEDDI LYALL 8.09.48 
    LLOYD LYALL 5.53.73 

3 26.35.99     
    CAROLINE DAY 6.52.57 
    GUILHEM RYAN 6.48.58 
    MARTIN SUCHY 6.08.68 
    PETER DAY 6.46.16 

4 27.21.76     
    ROSE PLENSKY 8.56.51 
    JUDY AMELI 6.15.42 
    JON MOON 6.03.02 
    GREG DOBBIN 6.06.81 

5 28.18.92     
    DAVE MARKHAM 6.13.08 
    CHRISTOPHE PRUDOMME 7.09.85 
    EMMA SQUIRES 6.46.46 
    ROBERT WILLISTON 8.09.53 

6 29.40.30     
    MIKE KERFOOT 6.59.30 
    BECKY KERFOOT 7.25.81 
    MIKE REDMOND 7.04.30 
    STEVE ZICHERMAN 8.10.89 

7 29.48.11     
    DUNCAN REID 7.00.97 
    MATT LENNOX-KING 7.34.07 
    MARCUS JENSEN 7.14.78 
    FREDERICA JENSEN 7.58.29 

8 30.05.50     
    GEORGE WESTON WEBB 8.40.20 
    MURRAY HUNT 6.19.14 
    MARK BEATON 7.09.83 
    KERRI GAMBLE 7.56.33 

80S

126F
68F

103S

130F

104F

115S

COMOR'S CUTTIN' CORNERS

118F
97S

LYALL'S FLYING BURRITOS
25F

150F
31S

127S

WE CAN-SKI

99F

126S

148S

DARK 'N' STORMIES

92S
93S

EXTREMELY 1
127F

85F

131F

75S

129S

105S
121F
119F

116F

104S
112F

84F

Category II | 150 to 174

68S

THE BREWSKIS
85S

THE GIN MARMOTS

THE BANANA PEELERS



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

9 31.04.75     
    PAUL MARTIN 7.46.87 
    MATT SHANDRO 7.17.74 
    ANDREW ZIMCIK 8.27.65 
    HAILEY ZIMCIK 7.32.49 

10 HE SKIS LIKE THE MILLENNIUM FALCON 31.34.11     
    ALISON ROBB 9.30.16 
    JOHN MINTON 7.11.13 
    LUKE FERDINANDS 6.42.06 
    BRENDAN MARTIN 8.10.76 

11 32.08.23     
    KELLY SALISBURY 7.01.18 
    SONIA WATTENBARGER 7.25.26 
    GABE WATTENBARGER 6.26.37 
    KIRSTAN FENGLER 11.15.42 

12 34.10.40     
    TONI-ANNE PEASE 8.20.43 
    JOHN POULTER 6.57.22 
    JULIEN POULTER 10.25.53 
    RICH SIEVEWRIGHT 8.27.22 

13 34.50.97     
    JACK PECK 8.27.51 
    ALECIA MASON 8.55.16 
    STEPHANIE MASON 8.07.58 
    JULIA MONTAGUE 9.20.72 

14 35.03.93     
    MIKE KILGALLIN 7.01.19 
    DAVID TRENT 6.51.56 
    KENT BEVERIDGE 7.37.55 
    NANCY BEVERIDGE 13.33.63 

15 35.36.18     
    MIKE MILLS 7.57.74 
    BRAD KASSELMAN 9.42.69 
    SHEA MACNEIL 9.22.52 
    CLARE HODGETTS 8.33.23 

DSQ          
    JOEL JACQUES 5.53.01 
    MIKE PERRETEN 5.44.49 
    HEATHER DAVIDSON 7.15.17 
    DAVID NORBLAD DNS 

DSQ          
    JOEL ZANATTA DNF 
    BRYAN HAWKEY 6.43.85 
    PETER HEMSTEAD 7.16.38 
    JENNIE CIPOLLA 7.22.06 

132F

86F

COAST PHOTO EXPOSURES

137S
70S

DOING IT

76S

78F

SWINGING RICHARDS

135S

BALSAM BALMERS

113S

SOUTHSIDE CAESARS

96S

144S

57F

116S

74F

53S
53F

108F

111F

87F

23F

112S

107S

71S
86S

110F

125S

YOUNGER TOMORROW WEST

89F
132S

Category II | 150 to 174 Continued

128F

THE MOTHER RUMMERS

MAKE WHISTLER GREAT AGAIN

72S

117F

106F

150S

122F

115F

108S

96F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

1 21.55.39     
    CARSON LLEWELLYN 5.22.86 
    MAX PEIFFER 5.16.60 
    HARRY ARMSTRONG 5.13.89 
    LAURA SWAFFIELD 6.02.04 

2 22.20.32     
    KARA DELANEY 6.07.67 
    ROBERT BRUDAR 5.35.81 
    BRIAN BENNETT 5.20.76 
    JORDY NORRIS 5.16.08 

3 24.23.69     
    JAMES ELDER 6.36.75 
    JARRETT ZAVITZ 6.04.65 
    WADE SUTTON 5.47.49 
    SHANNON SMITH 5.54.80 

4 25.33.52     
    AMY PETERSON 6.47.33 
    CHAPPY BEN CHAPMAN 5.51.02 
    DEREK FOOSE 6.21.31 
    STEVE CLARKE 6.33.86 

5 25.47.83     
    KAT ZORICIC 6.59.48 
    SIMON WEISZ 7.01.56 
    YANNICK PICHLER 6.08.14 
    JARETT PICHLER 5.38.65 

6 26.20.37     
    TORY SAARINEN 6.18.08 
    JULIE COSSETTE 7.35.45 
    ROB STOKES 6.58.51 
    BEN PRATT 5.28.33 

7 26.25.27     
    GEORGE SAUNDERS 7.01.01 
    MICHAEL SILLS 6.07.98 
    JOHN MUMBY 6.07.63 
    KAILEN PAVELKA 7.08.65 

8 27.48.68     
    LEIGH SAWCHYN 6.57.84 
    DANIEL KOKAN 6.38.88 
    MATT SAWCHYN 6.11.72 
    DUNCAN FURRER 8.00.24 

123F

LAURA AND THE JETS

147S
124S

NZ FOUNDATION TEAM

149F
148F

61F
128S

COMOR 1
133F
136F
95S

136S

117S

EXTREMELY 2
121S
144F
114F
90S

NZ2 FTW
124F
139F
138S
141S

YOU FALL, WE HAUL
135F
114S
134F
149S

BIG TEST ICICLES
145F
146F
142S
120S

THE BIG LEBOW-SKIS
123S
145S

Category I | 149 & Under

143F
137F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2018

9 28.13.27     
    JEFF LIGHTBURN 7.14.72 
    JOE TAYLOR 5.53.36 
    BRIANNE ORMEROD 6.02.64 
    AMY IREDALE 9.02.55 

10 33.13.22     
    JEAN WILSON 10.12.36 
    QUINN WILSON 8.01.06 
    GREY WILSON 7.47.49 
    TAYLOR WILSON 7.12.31 

11 33.46.48     
    MITCHELL KEYS 7.10.82 
    NATALIE FOX 9.09.47 
    ANDREW WHYTE 7.58.13 
    KATIE DAY 9.28.06 

WILSON AND SONS

146S

ON THE WAY

109S

140F
141F
118S

Category I | 149 & Under Continued

147F
81F

101S

119S

46F
138F
140S

VOYAGEURS



Rank Bib Time

1 48 5.48.61

2 123 6.07.67

3 41 6.10.46

4 76 6.20.92

5 75 6.29.79

6 MARIE CLAUDE BARON 125 6.29.87

7 79 6.45.18

8 126 6.46.46

9 85 6.52.57

10 45 6.52.82

11 124 6.59.48

12 12 7.00.07

13 80 7.00.67

14 77 7.06.66

15 2 7.11.38

16 SONIA WATTENBARGER 53 7.25.26

17 121 7.25.81

18 10 7.29.55

19 51 7.40.44

20 49 7.45.21

21 120 7.47.90

22 44 7.52.07

23 84 7.56.33

24 14 7.59.02

25 11 8.04.19

26 15 8.15.16

27 82 8.17.60

28 42 8.20.21

29 74 8.20.43

30 73 8.27.72

31 122 8.55.16

32 127 8.56.51

33 50 8.57.53

34 81 9.09.47

35 40 9.44.04

36 83 9.58.90

37 52 10.08.8

938 46 10.12.3

639 47 10.46.5

040 13 10.58.9

541 78 11.15.4

242 86 13.33.6

343 43 15.52.2

0

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2018

Friday Individual Women's Times

Name

LIZ THOMPSON

KARA DELANEY

KARY FIRSTBROOK

ASTRID GRANDI

WENDY BROOKBANK

ROBIN WHITE

EMMA SQUIRES

CAROLINE DAY

PATRICIA KOST

KAT ZORICIC

SUSAN SMITH

CORINNE STOLTZ

MARIE-ANNE 

PREVOSTGRACE OAKS

BECKY KERFOOT

JO GUTHRIE

CAROL STIPEC

ALISON VOLLET

MAY UENO-HATHAZI

ANN DUFFY

KERRI GAMBLE

PAM TURNBULL

SHELLEY BROWN

CAROLYN PARRY

JODY ORTVED

HEIDI OETTER

TONI-ANNE PEASE

KENDALL ANDEREGG

ALECIA MASON

ROSE PLENSKY

WENDY VERBAAS

SUSAN SPIRO

KIRSTAN FENGLER

NANCY BEVERIDGE

CERI CORNWALL

NATALIE FOX

JOHANNE LALONDE

LESLIE DRENKA

ROSALIE DOWSE

JEAN WILSON

NADINE CAREY



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 149 5.16.60 54 57 6.57.22

2 72 5.18.87 55 105 6.57.71

3 70 5.19.25 56 134 6.58.51

4 148 5.22.86 57 20 6.59.21

5 32 5.23.59 58 69 6.59.52

6 61 5.35.81 59 145 7.01.01

7 117 5.44.49 60 115 7.01.19

8 142 5.45.10 61 33 7.01.53

9 129 5.47.74 62 139 7.01.56

10 144 5.51.02 63 119 7.04.30

11 71 5.51.07 64 19 7.04.78

12 29 5.52.10 65 99 7.09.83

13 8 5.52.59 66 147 7.10.82

14 141 5.53.36 67 107 7.11.41

15 150 5.53.80 68 35 7.11.43

16 67 5.53.83 69 140 7.14.72

17 25 5.54.53 70 116 7.14.78

18 113 5.54.58 71 63 7.15.40

19 21 5.57.78 72 106 7.16.38

20 64 5.59.26 73 24 7.16.61

21 39 5.59.61 74 28 7.17.20

22 130 6.03.02 75 89 7.17.74

23 59 6.04.65 76 94 7.18.14

23 136 6.04.65 77 93 7.19.75

25 146 6.07.98 78 103 7.22.79

26 38 6.08.59 79 31 7.25.25

27 16 6.10.60 80 102 7.25.94

28 143 6.11.72 81 101 7.26.77

29 56 6.13.61 82 34 7.29.29

30 27 6.17.02 83 112 7.34.07

31 66 6.17.55 84 7 7.37.45

32 104 6.18.07 85 6 7.37.95

33 135 6.18.08 86 55 7.38.00

34 114 6.21.31 87 5 7.41.77

35 118 6.23.93 88 108 7.46.87

36 30 6.25.41 89 96 7.57.74

37 109 6.25.78 90 137 8.00.24

38 62 6.30.93 91 138 8.01.06

39 97 6.31.23 92 26 8.06.66

40 88 6.31.85 93 68 8.09.53

41 18 6.32.69 94 128 8.10.76

42 22 6.33.04 95 54 8.27.26

43 133 6.36.75 96 98 8.27.40

44 36 6.37.40 97 23 8.27.51

45 4 6.39.60 98 90 8.29.26

46 110 6.42.06 99 1 8.38.17

47 111 6.43.85 100 60 8.39.98

48 91 6.44.60 101 65 8.43.59

49 37 6.45.48 102 58 9.13.65

50 131 6.46.16 103 87 9.42.69

51 95 6.52.40 104 100 9.45.07

52 17 6.55.92 105 3 14.14.27

53 9 6.56.40

ROMAN TORN

ROB BOYD

CARSON LLEWELLYN

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2018

Friday Individual Men's Times

Name Name

MAX PEIFFER

MIKE TURNBULL

DAVE GOLLOGLY

CHAPPY BEN 

CHAPMAN

MIKE REDMOND

PHIL BEAUREGARD

ROBERT BRUDAR

MIKE PERRETEN

DOUG SMITH

JIM CUTTLE

BUTCH WHITE

DON HOSEK

MARK BEATON

MITCHELL KEYS

JOE TAYLOR 

ERIC LYALL

MICHAEL NOC

TROY CURRALL

MURRAY BOCKHOLD

JEFF LIGHTBURN

PETER LYALL

JOEY GIBBONS

DARRYL BOWIE

MARCUS JENSEN

GINO BORLAND

PETER HEMSTEAD

STEVE DUNN

KENT WILLS

JON MOON

WALTER MACKIE

MICHEL MARIEN

MATT SHANDRO

RICHARD HARLEY

JARRETT ZAVITZ

MICHAEL SILLS

CHRIS WADSWORTH

DORU NICA

KEN FRITH

DAVE JOHNSTON

PAUL PSUTKA

MATT SAWCHYN

GEORDIE TRUSLER

MATT DORLING

ALEX BURTON

MATT WHITE

BOB CAMPBELL

MIKE MCCONNELL

MICHAEL CHURCH

MATT LENNOX-KING

ROGER RATHBUN

CARLOS STRACHAN

TORY SAARINEN

DEREK FOOSE

LARRY MOORE

GREG GROSTICK

BERNARD KAHLERT

MIKE HASHIMOTO

WAYNE FLANN

ALEXANDER 

PATERSON

PAUL MARTIN

MIKE MILLS

DUNCAN FURRER

TONY CALLEN

SCOTT WHITE

JOHN WADSWORTH

QUINN WILSON

PIERRE LEFEBVRE

ROBERT WILLISTON

IAN MCLAREN

TED ASTELLS

JAMES ELDER

BRENDAN MARTIN

MICHAEL BERTON

CURT FUHLMAN

DAVID LARONDE

LLOYD HENDERSON

LUKE FERDINANDS

JACK PECK

RU MEHTA

OWEN OWENS

BRYAN HAWKEY

LUKE BRANDON

DAVE CROWTHER

KEVIN DRISCOLL

PAUL SMITH `

BRIAN HAWTHORNE

PETER DAY

JAMIE SMITH

NEIL BAKER

BRAD KASSELMAN

JASON COOKE

LEWIS REINDERS

NORM KONRADSON

JOHN POULTER

CAM GORE

ROB STOKES

HENK WILTENS

ANDREW HOWELL

GEORGE SAUNDERS

MIKE KILGALLIN

CHRISTIAN PIERSANTI

SIMON WEISZ



Rank Name Bib Time

1 SOFI LEROUX 122 5.41.84

2 COREY HARLE 37 5.53.38

3 HEATHER MUNROE 74 5.54.16

4 SHANNON SMITH 117 5.54.80

5 ALEISHA CLINE 63 5.55.75

6 JOAN WILSON 29 5.59.58

7 LAURA SWAFFIELD 124 6.02.04

8 BRIANNE ORMEROD 118 6.02.64

9 JUDY AMELI 68 6.15.42

10 KAYOKO OKABE 111 6.24.10

11 AMANDA BUTLER 67 6.30.27

12 HEIKE STIPPLER 65 6.30.48

13 JANE EMERICK 110 6.30.68

14 CHANEL SMYTHE 115 6.39.66

15 KARINA ROSE 38 6.39.86

16 AMY PETERSON 121 6.47.33

17 JOY FERA 9 6.49.13

18 SOFIA FRITH 77 6.55.14

19 LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 10 6.57.35

20 LEIGH SAWCHYN 123 6.57.84

21 TERRY DALY 28 7.07.32

22 KAILEN PAVELKA 120 7.08.65

23 KRISTEEN DEGOBBI 64 7.11.49

24 HEATHER DAVIDSON 76 7.15.17

25 JENNIE CIPOLLA 72 7.22.06

26 HAILEY ZIMCIK 116 7.32.49

27 JULIETTE HUDSON 62 7.34.44

28 JULIE COSSETTE 114 7.35.45

29 CATHY SILVERSIDES 61 7.37.02

30 FREDERICA JENSEN 75 7.58.29

31 STEPHANIE MASON 112 8.07.58

32 TEDDI LYALL 31 8.09.48

33 HELENE BERTRAND 1 8.12.75

34 KAREN HARRIS 35 8.23.28

35 CLARE HODGETTS 70 8.33.23

36 KARY YORK 36 8.33.71

37 FIONA MINTON 66 8.41.58

38 JAN ERICKSON 2 8.44.53

39 AMY IREDALE 119 9.02.55

40 JULIA MONTAGUE 113 9.20.72

41 KATIE DAY 109 9.28.06

42 ALISON ROBB 71 9.30.16

43 MICHELE STALKER 69 9.33.02

44 LIISA PALLA 30 9.33.07

45 KIRSTEN RICHTER 32 9.40.16

46 RANDI KRUSE 73 10.15.78

47 SUSAN O'NEILL 34 12.31.65

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2018

Saturday Individual Women's Times



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 ROBBIE DIXON 133 5.04.57 51 TONY KLOEPFER 54 6.54.08

2 HARRY ARMSTRONG 147 5.13.89 52 RON PERRYMAN 26 6.55.50

3 JORDY NORRIS 136 5.16.08 53 MIKE KERFOOT 105 6.59.30

4 BRIAN BENNETT 128 5.20.76 54 DUNCAN REID 104 7.00.97

5 BEN PRATT 149 5.28.33 55 KELLY SALISBURY 53 7.01.18

6 PETER TURNBULL 139 5.30.59 56 STACEY WILSON 27 7.01.57

7 MATT MACARTNEY 99 5.38.58 57 ED RUSSELL 16 7.08.62

8 STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 44 5.38.65 58 CHRISTOPHE PRUDOMME 129 7.09.85

8 JARETT PICHLER 141 5.38.65 59 ROGER WATTS 88 7.10.27

10 WADE SUTTON 95 5.47.49 60 ANDY JAMES 23 7.10.97

11 TOMMY THOMPSON 43 5.52.88 61 JOHN MINTON 86 7.11.13

12 JOEL JACQUES 125 5.53.01 62 TAYLOR WILSON 146 7.12.31

13 LLOYD LYALL 148 5.53.73 63 JAY KLOEPFER 47 7.14.42

14 BOB DEEKS 46 5.55.57 64 JERRY O'NEILL 11 7.19.33

15 BRIAN CAMERON 14 5.55.74 65 EUGENE KNOEDLER 55 7.21.06

16 SEAN MCDONALD 84 5.59.53 66 PAUL WEARMOUTH 45 7.24.69

17 ANDRE POITRAS 102 6.00.77 67 HEINZ GROSSMANN 4 7.27.93

18 JOHN TOWNSEND 17 6.01.05 68 KENT BEVERIDGE 108 7.37.55

19 BILL VLASES 58 6.04.56 69 GERRY SCOTT 15 7.37.91

20 JOHN MUZZILLO 52 6.06.00 70 BEN HEATON 83 7.38.23

21 GREG DOBBIN 80 6.06.81 71 JASON STALKER 100 7.38.61

22 JOHN MUMBY 142 6.07.63 72 BLAIR GOODMAN 60 7.39.91

23 BOB BRETT 39 6.07.81 73 ALAN ERICKSON 8 7.40.20

24 YANNICK PICHLER 138 6.08.14 74 JULES LAJOIE 7 7.41.28

25 BLAIR MACKIE 40 6.08.55 75 JAKO KRUSHNISKY 48 7.43.49

26 MARTIN SUCHY 93 6.08.68 76 GREY WILSON 140 7.47.49

27 ALASTAIR YOUNGER 51 6.11.83 77 ROGER REDIFER 50 7.51.41

28 DAVE MARKHAM 85 6.13.08 78 ANDREW WHYTE 101 7.58.13

29 SIMON HORNER 79 6.13.73 79 IAN BROWN 91 7.58.58

30 KYLE LOBISSER 131 6.13.81 80 ALBERT VAN-CITTERS 3 8.04.48

31 BOB BOYAR 21 6.14.78 81 ERIC HIOB 20 8.05.64

32 ROB STITT 89 6.14.90 82 KELLY RICCARDI 134 8.06.36

33 DAN EVANS 57 6.17.86 83 PHILIP HARLAND 87 8.09.12

34 MURRAY HUNT 127 6.19.14 84 STEVE ZICHERMAN 103 8.10.89

35 ALEX WARDLE 94 6.24.13 85 ANGUS LEEMING 81 8.12.66

36 GABE WATTENBARGER 144 6.26.37 86 JEREMY ROBB 106 8.14.77

37 BRYCE ANDERSON 97 6.26.53 87 GRAHAM WILLIAMSON 143 8.18.71

38 GREG DIXON 25 6.27.48 88 GARRET GENTLE 78 8.20.56

39 STEVE CLARKE 90 6.33.86 89 STEPHEN MAYHEW 24 8.21.53

40 LOU FENNINGER 6 6.34.65 90 BRIAN HUNT 59 8.24.87

41 MICHAEL SOUTHEY 56 6.36.23 91 RICH SIEVEWRIGHT 135 8.27.22

42 DANIEL KOKAN 145 6.38.88 92 ANDREW ZIMCIK 132 8.27.65

43 ERICH BAUMANN 19 6.41.53 93 GEORGE WESTON WEBB 126 8.40.20

44 JOE HERTZ 98 6.43.58 94 MIKE MURRAY 41 8.47.48

45 GUILHEM RYAN 92 6.48.58 95 DAVID OWENS 82 8.48.45

46 CHRIS VAJDA 13 6.49.07 96 RICHARD KONIAR 49 8.58.36

47 GARY TURNBULL 5 6.49.69 97 SHEA MACNEIL 137 9.22.52

48 RANDY JANG 18 6.50.62 98 SCOTT SPECTOR 12 9.54.19

49 GEORGE LOBISSER 22 6.51.26 99 JOHN SUTHERLAND 42 9.54.93

50 DAVID TRENT 107 6.51.56 100 JULIEN POULTER 150 10.25.53

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2018

Saturday Individual Men's Times

Name Name



Rank Team Time

1 LAURA AND THE JETS 149 & UNDER 21.55.39  
2 NZ FOUNDATION TEAM 149 & UNDER 22.20.32  
3 BARRY THE ROOSTER 200-224 22.31.44  
4 BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW 175-199 23.02.56  
5 COMOR 1 149 & UNDER 24.23.69  
6 3 NB'ERS AND 1 PQ'ER 225-249 24.44.57  
7 TARTAN BEAVERS 200-224 24.51.63  
8 TOES FIRST 175-199 24.59.25  
9 TEAM SPIRIT 250 PLUS 25.32.50  

10 EXTREMELY 2 149 & UNDER 25.33.52  
11 JULES' JEWELS 250 PLUS 25.37.32  
12 NZ2 FTW 149 & UNDER 25.47.83  
13 COMOR'S CUTTIN' CORNERS 150-174 25.48.19  
14 GENTLE DRIFTERS 200-224 25.51.18  
15 LYALL'S FLYING BURRITOS 150-174 25.51.54  
16 TEAM TURNBULL 175-199 26.04.40  
17 WILD EASTERN FLYERS 250 PLUS 26.13.98  
18 YOU FALL, WE HAUL 149 & UNDER 26.20.37  
19 BIG TEST ICICLES 149 & UNDER 26.25.27  
20 DARK 'N' STORMIES 150-174 26.35.99  
21 BOBBY'S BULLETS 250 PLUS 26.51.90  
22 OUT FOR A RIP 175-199 27.00.18  
23 BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS 200-224 27.13.75  
24 MENAGE A QUATRE 225-249 27.16.57  
25 CRESTED BEAUTS 200-224 27.18.64  
26 EXTREMELY 1 150-174 27.21.76  
27 TOP GUN HOSERS 225-249 27.22.36  
28 LEGASKI CRUISIER 225-249 27.29.52  
29 FAMILY MATTERS 175-199 27.34.28  
30 RED RACERS 200-224 27.43.84  
31 THE BIG LEBOW-SKIS 149 & UNDER 27.48.68  
32 BONNE CHANCE 200-224 28.06.78  
33 VOYAGEURS 149 & UNDER 28.13.27  
34 THE BREWSKIS 150-174 28.18.92  
35 MRS DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS 200-224 28.19.28  
36 LEE ANNE RULES 225-249 28.23.67  
37 S & MMM 200-224 28.23.88  
38 DOUG AND THE SLUGS 200-224 28.32.48  
39 BLACK TUSK BOOMERS 250 PLUS 28.41.40  
40 HEADIN' FOR DUSTY'S 175-199 29.03.16  
41 THE GIN MARMOTS 150-174 29.40.30  
42 THE BANANA PEELERS 150-174 29.48.11  
43 HERE FOR THE PARTY 175-199 29.52.99  
44 WENDY & THE LOST BOYS + GIRL 200-224 29.54.18  
45 WE CAN-SKI 150-174 30.05.50  
46 WE WILL GET THERE IN THE END! 200-224 30.18.70  
47 BLACK TUSK BOMBERS 225-249 30.32.85  
48 BURNING THIGH SENSATION 200-224 30.40.55  
49 YOUNGER TOMORROW WEST 150-174 31.04.75  
50 MURRAY COME LATELY 225-249 31.18.32  
51 FRENCH DISCO 175-199 31.25.64  
52 HE SKIS LIKE THE MILLENNIUM FALCON 150-174 31.34.11  
53 THE MOTHER RUMMERS 150-174 32.08.23  
54 MOUNTAIN G-HOSTS 250 PLUS 32.26.89  
55 WHAT UP DOGS 250 PLUS 32.46.32  
56 WILSON AND SONS 149 & UNDER 33.13.22  
57 GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL 225-249 33.24.43  
58 FIFI 250 PLUS 33.46.03  
59 ON THE WAY 149 & UNDER 33.46.48  
60 SWINGING RICHARDS 150-174 34.10.40  
61 OLD FARTS ANONYMOUS 175-199 34.19.19  
62 BALSAM BALMERS 150-174 34.50.97  
63 SOUTHSIDE CAESARS 150-174 35.03.93  
64 MISSED THE MEMO 175-199 35.29.47  
65 COAST PHOTO EXPOSURES 150-174 35.36.18  
66 POCKET ACES 175-199 36.02.24  
67 FIONA'S B'TCHES 175-199 36.50.31  
68 PEAK STREAKERS 225-249 37.04.26  
69 TEQUILA MOCKINGBIRDS 200-224 37.54.42  
70 SCRAMBLED LEGS 225-249 41.00.79  

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2018

Overall Team Placing

Category


